
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 98 [NW104E]

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 14 February 2013


98. Dr D T George (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:

(1) Whether (a) the National Treasury and (b) any entities reporting to it paid any bonuses to senior officials in December 2012; if so, in each specified case, (i) to whom and (ii) what amount was paid;

(2) whether the specified bonuses were performance-based; if not, what is the justification for each bonus; if so, in each case, from which budget were the performance bonuses paid;

(3) whether, in each case, (a) a performance agreement was signed with the official and (b) regular performance assessments were conducted;
if not, why not, in each case; if so, what are the relevant details in each case?
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REPLY:

(1)(a)(b) National Treasury

and Entities

(1)(i) Bonuses to

senior officials

in December

2012?

(1)(ii) What

amount?

(2) Whether specified bonuses were performance-based, and from which budget were bonuses paid?

(3)(a) Was

performance

agreement

signed?

(3)(b) Were regular

performance

assessments

conducted?

National Treasury None N/A N/A N/A N/A Accounting Standards Board None N/A N/A N/A N/A Co-operative Banks

Development Agency

None N/A N/A N/A N/A

Development Bank of

Southern Africa

None N/A N/A N/A N/A

Financial Intelligence Centre None N/A N/A N/A N/A Financial Services Board 8 Senior officials R2 939 234.75 Performance base, from operational budget Yes Yes Government Pension

Administrative Agency

None N/A N/A N/A N/A

Independent Regulatory

Board for Auditors

5 senior officials R718 000.00 Performance base, from Incentive bonus budget Yes Yes Pension Funds Adjudicator None N/A N/A N/A N/A Land Bank None N/A N/A N/A N/A

Office of the Ombud for

Financial Services Providers

5 senior officials R827 197.95 Performance base, from FAIS Ombud salary budget Yes Yes

Public Investments

Corporation

None N/A N/A N/A N/A

South African Revenue

Services

1 Group executive R371 204.00 Performance base, from Performance Incentive

budget

Yes Yes

SASRIA 5 executive

managers

R516 376.36 Performance based, from salary budget. Yes Yes

